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Methodology

Method

Canadian online survey via Leger’s LEO panel, with n=1555 Canadian residents aged 18+.

When

The weekly online omnibus was in field from the 11% to the 13t of October 2024, inclusive, using Leger’s

online panel, LEO.

Margin of error

For comparison purposes, a probability sample of this size (n=1555) yields a margin of error no greater
than £2.5%, (19 times out of 20)
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REMOVAL OF CARBON TAX FROM ALL HOME HEATING FUELS
Three-in-five (60%) support the federal government removing the carbon tax from
all forms of home heating fuels for Canadians; 35% strongly support this.

Most supportive of the federal government removing the carbon tax from all home heating fuels (not just heating oil) are men, older Canadians, and those
living outside Quebec (particularly in western Canada [65% vs. 57% in the east]. In fact, these demographics are significantly more likely than their
counterparts to strongly agree with this concept. In addition, low [<$65K] and high [$100K+] earners are more supportive than middle earners [$60K-<$100K].
Just 21% oppose the removal of carbon tax from all forms of home heating fuels while 19% don’t know.

Leger

GENDER AGE REGION INCOME
$60K-
Male Female <55 55+ QcC RoC <$60K <$100K $100K+
(NET) Support 60% 66% 54% 57% 64% 49% 63% 64% 53% 62%
Strongly support 38% 32% 30% 42% 17% 40% 36% 30% 37%
Somewhat support 28% 22% 27% 22% 31% 23% 28% 22% 26%
(NET) Oppose 21% 22% 21% 22% 21% 27% 20% 16% 27% 24%
Somewhat oppose 12% 14% 15% 11% 16% 12% 11% 14% 16%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 7% 7% 10% 11% 8% 5% 13% 8%
| don't know 12% 25% 21% 15% 25% 17% 20% 21% 13%
Q. Last year, the federal government announced it would remove the carbon tax from home heating oil for three years. But most Canadians use natural gas and
other forms of energy to heat their homes and are still responsible for paying the carbon tax. To what extent do you support or oppose the federal government
removing the carbon tax from all forms of home heating fuels for Canadians? Significantly higher

than its counterparts 4
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Regionally, support for removing the carbon tax from all home heating fuels is
highest in Alberta, followed by Atlantic Canada.

Support is lowest in Quebec. Quebec and Ontario also have fairly high levels of Don’t Know response to the question.

Sub-Regions
BC AB SK/MB ON PQ ATL
(NET) Support 60% 66% 70% 55% 60% 49% 68%
Strongly support 41% 53% 40% 36% 17% 46%
Somewhat support 25% 17% 15% 25% 31% 21%
(NET) Oppose 21% 21% 18% 21% 20% 27% 18%
Somewhat oppose 11% 9% 15% 13% 16% 10%
Strongly oppose 8% 10% 10% 5% 7% 11% 9%
| don't know 13% 11% 24% 19% 25% 14%

Q. Last year, the federal government announced it would remove the carbon tax from home heating oil for three years. But most Canadians use natural gas and
other forms of energy to heat their homes and are still responsible for paying the carbon tax. To what extent do you support or oppose the federal government

removing the carbon tax from all forms of home heating fuels for Canadians? Significantly higher
than its counterparts g
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When undecided Canadians are removed from the equation, support rises to 74%

Leger

for the federal government removing the carbon tax from all forms of home heating
fuels for Canadians, with 43% strongly in support.

After eliminating those who responded with ‘I don’t know’, support for the removal of the carbon tax from all home heating fuels rose by 14 points and

particularly increased among those living outside Quebec [+13 points] and those earning <$60K [+16 points]. Opposition to this concept increased by just
5 points, although it rose 9 points among Quebecers.
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Strongly support

Somewhat support

(NET) Oppose

Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose

74%

26%
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72%

38%

34%

28%
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AGE

55+

76%

50%

26%

24%

13%

12%

REGION

QC RoC
64% 76%
23% 49%
42% 27%
36% 24%
21% 15%
15% 9%

Q. Last year, the federal government announced it would remove the carbon tax from home heating oil for three years. But most Canadians use natural gas and
other forms of energy to heat their homes and are still responsible for paying the carbon tax. To what extent do you support or oppose the federal government

removing the carbon tax from all forms of home heating fuels for Canadians?

<$60K

80%

45%

35%

20%

14%

7%

INCOME

$60K-

<gr00K 100K+

66% 72%

38% 42%

28% 30%

34% 28%

18% 19%

16% 9%

Significantly higher
than its counterparts g
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Sub-Regions
BC AB SK/MB ON PQ ATL
(NET) Support 74% 76% 79% 73% 75% 64% 79%
Strongly support 47% 60% 53% 44% 23% 54%
Somewhat support 29% 19% 20% 31% 42% 25%
(NET) Oppose 26% 24% 21% 27% 25% 36% 21%
Somewhat oppose 13% 10% 20% 17% 21% 11%
Strongly oppose 11% 11% 7% 8% 15% 10%

Q. Last year, the federal government announced it would remove the carbon tax from home heating oil for three years. But most Canadians use natural gas and

other forms of energy to heat their homes and are still responsible for paying the carbon tax. To what extent do you support or oppose the federal government

removing the carbon tax from all forms of home heating fuels for Canadians? Significantly higher
Base: Excluding ‘I don’t know’ n=1287 than its counterparts
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OUR TEAM Leger

Our team

The Central Canada Communications And Public Affairs Team:

Andrew Enns

Executive Vice President

aenns@leger360.com
) 431-808-0212
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